17 of LisƟng RegulaƟons and SecƟon 197 of Companies Act, 2013, as amended from Ɵme 
to Ɵme. 

ParƟculars ExisƟng remuneraƟon p.m. 
(in Rs.) 

Revised RemuneraƟon p.m. 
(in Rs.) 

Salary & Allowances: Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only) 
per month with minimum annual 
increment of 10%. 

Rs. 22,48,125 (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakhs 
Forty-Eight Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Only) per month with 
minimum annual increment of 10%. 

The contribution to EPF is as per statutory 
limits prescribed under the Employees’ 
Provident Fund Rules. ie., Employees and 
Employers Contributions to EPF has been 
reduced from 12% of the monthly salary